
OH

UPS Systems, Cooling
Solutions, PDU’s, &  
Software Solutions

PRYSMIAN/ENCORE— Industrial/Construction
NM-B/UF Bare/THHN/XHHW/USE/MC Cable/Tray Cable/
AL BW/AL URD & OH/Colored Feeders/MV Cable & 
Accessories/Airguard/DLO/Portable Cord/Armored Cable/
VFD/Electronics

Sequence Event 
Recording & Precision
Electrical Forensics

Industrial Grade Battery
Chargers, DC UPS
Systems,
Inverters & Rectifiers

Generator & Load Bank 
Docking Stations &
Company Switches

Single Phase & Three Phase Power Conditioner, 
Single Phase & Three Phase Lighting
Inverters & Specialty Transformers

High-Capacity Load 
Banks For Testing & 
Commissioning of 
Standby Emergency 
Power Systems

Industrial Controls, 
Relays & Timers

Gen-Mark represents industry-leading manufacturers. Our 
products support industrial, commercial, mining, and OEMs, 
as well as healthcare and education markets.

   412.318.4579 | 412.562.9300
   info@gen-mark.com
   www.gen-mark.com

CRITICAL POWER SOLUTIONS

WIRE & CABLE

Eaton Innovative 
Technology – External 
Surge Protective Devices, 
20-year warranty

Corey Hoover
President, Principal
Cell: 412.606.8771
choover@gen-mark.com

Rob Fischer
Outside Sales - Western OH
Cell: 859.466.1780
rfischer@gen-mark.com

Kiersten Laren
Director of Operations
Cell: 412.360.9474
klaren@gen-mark.com

Phil Hollern
Vice President, Principal
Direct: 724.933.5510
Cell: 412.508.4770
phil@gen-mark.com

Dave Hudson
Inside Sales
Cell: 412.478.2960
dhudson@gen-mark.com

Scott Franke
Outside Sales -
WV / Western PA
Cell: 304.266.7649
scott@gen-mark.com

Kristie Karpa
Inside Sales
Cell: 412.302.1835
kristie@gen-mark.com

Jonathon Fallert
Outside Sales - Western PA
Cell: 412.925.4620
jfallert@gen-mark.com

Mary Hollern
Service Sales |
Mission Critical Power
Cell: 412.508.4768
mary@gen-mark.com

Karlie Hollern
Project Coordinator
Cell: 724.900.0448
karlie@gen-mark.com

Logan Errett
Sales Support/
Customer Service
logan@gen-mark.com

Mark Sarisky
Director of Sales - OH
Cell: 330.719.3135
msarisky@gen-mark.com

Cate Catalogna
Inside Sales
Cell: 724.601.5006
cate@gen-mark.com

Tyler Steinhaus
VP of Technical Sales,
Principal
Cell: 412.400.7415
tsteinhaus@gen-mark.com

Lindsay Noonan
Inside Sales
Cell: 724.272.6080
lindsay@gen-mark.com

Tyler Brown
Outside Sales - WV
Cell: 412.849.0048
tyler@gen-mark.com

Morgan Rodella
Industrial OEM Specialist
Cell: 412.918.6302
morgan@gen-mark.com

Buck Thornton
Project Manager
Cell: 724.272.5190
buck @gen-mark.com

Sarah Martin
Inside Sales / New
Business Development
Cell: 412.592.5366
sarah@gen-mark.com

OUTSIDE SALES

INSIDE SALES & SUPPORT

Madison Martinez
Inside Sales
mmartinez@gen-mark.com


